:UL-1283
:CSA C22.2 No.8.
:EN60939-3
E78644
E78644
SE-ENEC-2201404
Line to case
6,000MΩmin

Cy
● DIN rail type (option)
● Model numbering system
S U EP3
Rated CurrentCore Material Option
B RE 6
Three-phase
Three-wire
System
F
H
Ferrite
High-μ
None
DIN
Non option
DIN rail type
Leakage Current
A 2.4mA(Standard Type)
*8 varieties (0.8~54mA)
DAT.NO. 22037E004-2301●The content may change without notice. Please refer to our specification sheet before ordering.
NOISE FILTERS
(EU) 2015/863
THREE-PHASE NOISE FILTER
● Static characteristics (Representative example)
● Dimensions
3SUP-BE(6~30) SERIES
●  Note when installing EMI filter on DIN rail
Even though the ground connects correctly
through the DIN rail, may not get noise
attenuation.  Be sure to connect the FG ground
of EMI filter  to the ground directory.
DIN rail type (option)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0.1 1 10 100
3SUPF-BE6-ER-6-A
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0.1 1 10 100
3SUPF-BE30-ER-6-A
A